Law Office of Richard A. Finnigan 2112 Black Lake Blvd. SW Olympia, Washington 98512

Richard A. Finnigan (360) 956-7001 rickfinn@localaccess.com Candace Shofstall
Legal Assistant
(360) 753-7012
candaces@localaccess.com

March 20, 2015

VIA EFILING AND U.S. MAIL

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE PO Box 1088 Salem OR 97308-1088

Re^{*}

UM 1721 - Douglas Services, Inc. d/b/a Douglas FastNet's Motion for Protective

Order

Dear Sir/Madam:

Attached you will find the Douglas Services, Inc. d/b/a Douglas FastNet's Motion for Protective Order.

A copy of the Motion for Protective Order will be sent to the Commission via overnight mail.

Richard A. Finnigan

RAF/cs

cc: Client (via email)

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

UM 1721

In the Matter of

DOUGLAS SERVICES D/B/A DOUGLAS **FASTNET**

Application of Douglas Services, Inc. d/b/a Douglas FastNet for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier and for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Provider in the State of Oregon and Request for Waiver

DOUGLAS SERVICES D/B/A DOUGLAS FASTNET'S MOTION FOR PROTECTIVE **ORDER**

16

Douglas Services, Inc. d/b/a Douglas FastNet ("DFN") respectfully moves the Oregon Public Utility Commission ("Commission") to enter the Commission's standard protective order in this matter. It appears that company-specific proprietary financial information will be disclosed and used in this proceeding. To the extent that company-specific data and other characteristics of a company will need to be disclosed which are normally held by that company to be proprietary or confidential, it is appropriate that the Commission's general protective order be issued and disclosure of such information be made pursuant to the protective order.

24 25

26

22

23

DOUGLAS SERVICES D/B/A DOUGLAS FASTNET'S MOTION FOR PROTECTIVE ORDER - 1

Law Office of Richard A. Finnigan 2405 Evergreen Park Dr. SW Suite B-1 Olympia, WA 98502 (360) 956-7001

Therefore, DFN respectfully requests that the Commission issue the general protective order for use in this proceeding pursuant to OAR 860-001-0080. Respectfully submitted this 20th day of March, 2015. By: RICHARD A. FINNIGAN, OSB# 96535 Attorney for Douglas Services, Inc. d/b/a Douglas FastNet Law Office of Richard A. Finnigan DOUGLAS SERVICES D/B/A DOUGLAS

2405 Evergreen Park Dr. SW Suite B-1

Olympia, WA 98502 (360) 956-7001

FASTNET'S MOTION FOR PROTECTIVE

ORDER - 2